
US 70 AT SR 1476 (FAIRGROVE CH RD.)

T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.

FOREST CITY,  NC

KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC.

HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION
INC

CLAREMONT,  NC  

MAR 09, 2021 03:50 PM CATAWBA 2:00 PM 1 /  5 001

44549.3.1 MAR 09 2021 DL00209

TIP NO 0.150 MISS-4912BO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, SIGNALS, CONC. CURB & ISLANDS, MKGS.

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 52000.00 16500.00  17250.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 4900.00 5000.00  4900.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 60000.00 128500.00  173132.07GRADING

0004 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 40.00 400.00 25.00 250.00 42.00  420.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0005 0320000000-E 300  10 SY  3.50 35.00 1.00 10.00 2.50  25.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0006 0448200000-E 310  8 LF  35.00 280.00 75.00 600.00 43.00  344.0015" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0007 0448300000-E 310  8 LF  45.00 360.00 75.00 600.00 49.00  392.0018" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0008 0448500000-E 310  16 LF  60.00 960.00 250.00 4000.00 72.00  1152.0030" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0009 1220000000-E 545  20 TON 35.00 700.00 75.00 1500.00 35.00  700.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0010 1297000000-E 607  500 SY  15.00 7500.00 15.00 7500.00 15.00  7500.00MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
1.5" DEPTH

0011 1330000000-E 607  100 SY  50.00 5000.00 50.00 5000.00 50.00  5000.00INCIDENTAL MILLING

0012 1491000000-E 610  100 TON 88.00 8800.00 88.00 8800.00 88.00  8800.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0013 1503000000-E 610  80 TON 95.00 7600.00 95.00 7600.00 95.00  7600.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C

0014 1523000000-E 610  100 TON 95.00 9500.00 95.00 9500.00 95.00  9500.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C

0015 1575000000-E 620  15 TON 520.00 7800.00 520.00 7800.00 0.01  0.15ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0016 1693000000-E 654  20 TON 200.00 4000.00 150.00 3000.00 275.00  5500.00ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0017 2286000000-N 840  1 EA  2500.00 2500.00 3000.00 3000.00 2500.00  2500.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0018 2364000000-N 840  1 EA  550.00 550.00 750.00 750.00 1250.00  1250.00FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD

0019 2374000000-N 840  1 EA  550.00 550.00 950.00 950.00 1250.00  1250.00FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
TYPE E

0020 2396000000-N 840  1 EA  300.00 300.00 650.00 650.00 1000.00  1000.00FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54

0021 2549000000-E 846  300 LF  50.00 15000.00 28.00 8400.00 48.00  14400.002'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0022 2875000000-N 859  1 EA  2500.00 2500.00 3000.00 3000.00 2500.00  2500.00CONVERT CB TO DI

0023 2995000000-N SP   1 EA  2500.00 2500.00 3000.00 3000.00 12500.00  12500.00GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA)
CONVERT JB TO TBJB

0024 4455000000-N 1150  20 DAY 1600.00 32000.00 100.00 2000.00 0.01  0.20FLAGGER

0025 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 10400.00 50000.00  35000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)

0026 4725000000-E 1205  3 EA  250.00 750.00 250.00 750.00 175.00  525.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0027 4847010000-E 1205  250 LF  15.00 3750.00 5.00 1250.00 12.00  3000.00POLYUREA LINES (4", 20 MILS)
HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS

0028 4891000000-E 1205  16 LF  5.00 80.00 15.00 240.00 18.00  288.00GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205
24" THERMO LINE, 90 MILS

0029 4905000000-N 1253  14 EA  60.00 840.00 100.00 1400.00 50.00  700.00SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0030 6000000000-E 1605  200 LF  3.00 600.00 5.00 1000.00 0.01  2.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0031 6009000000-E 1610  20 TON 55.00 1100.00 80.00 1600.00 0.01  0.20EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0032 6012000000-E 1610  12 TON 40.00 480.00 100.00 1200.00 0.01  0.12SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0033 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 2000.00 1000.00 2000.00 1000.00 0.10  0.05TEMPORARY MULCHING

0034 6018000000-E 1620  50 LB  5.00 250.00 5.00 250.00 0.01  0.50SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0035 6021000000-E 1620 0.25 TON 1500.00 375.00 2000.00 500.00 1.00  0.25FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0036 6030000000-E 1630  10 CY  40.00 400.00 20.00 200.00 0.01  0.10SILT EXCAVATION



US 70 AT SR 1476 (FAIRGROVE CH RD.)

T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.

FOREST CITY,  NC

KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC.

HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION
INC

CLAREMONT,  NC  

MAR 09, 2021 03:50 PM CATAWBA 2:00 PM 2 /  5 001

44549.3.1 MAR 09 2021 DL00209

TIP NO 0.150 MISS-4912BO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, SIGNALS, CONC. CURB & ISLANDS, MKGS.

0037 6036000000-E 1631  2,000 SY  3.00 6000.00 2.50 5000.00 0.01  20.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0038 6042000000-E 1632  60 LF  6.00 360.00 8.00 480.00 0.01  0.601/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0039 6071010000-E SP   50 LF  10.00 500.00 16.83 841.50 0.01  0.50WATTLE

0040 6071020000-E SP   10 LB  15.00 150.00 20.00 200.00 0.01  0.10POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0041 6084000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 3000.00 1500.00 3000.00 1500.00 0.10  0.05SEEDING AND MULCHING

0042 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 400.00 200.00 200.00 100.00 0.10  0.05MOWING

0043 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  10.00 500.00 5.00 250.00 0.01  0.50SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0044 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1500.00 375.00 2000.00 500.00 1.00  0.25FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0045 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  10.00 500.00 5.00 250.00 0.01  0.50SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0046 6108000000-E 1665 0.5 TON 1500.00 750.00 1500.00 750.00 0.10  0.05FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0047 6117000000-N SP   5 EA  400.00 2000.00 25.00 125.00 0.01  0.05RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0048 7060000000-E 1705  1,370 LF  3.00 4110.00 4.00 5480.00 2.25  3082.50SIGNAL CABLE

0049 7120000000-E 1705  5 EA  780.00 3900.00 1000.00 5000.00 775.00  3875.00VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)

0050 7144000000-E 1705  1 EA  1200.00 1200.00 1400.00 1400.00 1252.54  1252.54VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)

0051 7180000000-N 1706  3 EA  240.00 720.00 180.00 540.00 114.66  343.98BACKPLATE

0052 7216000000-N 1705  7 EA  285.00 1995.00 250.00 1750.00 293.59  2055.13MODIFY EXT VEHIC SIGNL HD

0053 7264000000-E 1710  240 LF  4.10 984.00 5.00 1200.00 2.50  600.00MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")

0054 7288000000-E 1715  25 LF  35.00 875.00 65.00 1625.00 25.00  625.00PAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1 CONDUIT, 2")

0055 7300000000-E 1715  110 LF  7.80 858.00 30.00 3300.00 8.00  880.00UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1 CONDUIT, 2")

0056 7324000000-N 1716  2 EA  380.00 760.00 450.00 900.00 350.00  700.00JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0057 7360000000-N 1720  1 EA  1300.00 1300.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00  1200.00WOOD POLE

0058 7372000000-N 1721  4 EA  420.00 1680.00 450.00 1800.00 300.00  1200.00GUY ASSEMBLY

0059 7420000000-E 1722  3 EA  550.00 1650.00 500.00 1500.00 350.00  1050.002" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0060 7444000000-E 1725  113 LF  8.30 937.90 11.00 1243.00 7.00  791.00INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0061 7456000000-E 1726  1,120 LF  2.00 2240.00 3.25 3640.00 2.00  2240.00LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
(14-2)

0062 7636000000-N 1745  2 EA  350.00 700.00 400.00 800.00 350.00  700.00SIGN FOR SIGNALS

0063 7684000000-N 1750  1 EA  1150.00 1150.00 1250.00 1250.00 900.00  900.00SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION

0064 7756000000-N 1751  1 EA  13000.00 13000.00 12500.00 12500.00 14320.00  14320.00CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD

0065 7780000000-N 1751  10 EA  125.00 1250.00 125.00 1250.00 125.00  1250.00DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)

0066 7901000000-N 1753  1 EA  385.00 385.00 425.00 425.00 225.00  225.00CABINET BASE EXTENDER

 

    TOTAL 298289.90 TOTAL 344099.50 TOTAL  354444.44CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 298289.90 SUB-TOTAL 344099.50 SUB-TOTAL  354444.44ROADWAY ITEMS



US 70 AT SR 1476 (FAIRGROVE CH RD.)

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC   

MAR 09, 2021 03:50 PM CATAWBA 2:00 PM 3 /  5 001

44549.3.1 MAR 09 2021 DL00209

TIP NO 0.150 MISS-4912BO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, SIGNALS, CONC. CURB & ISLANDS, MKGS.

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 42500.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 15000.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 539900.00   GRADING

0004 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 50.00 500.00   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0005 0320000000-E 300  10 SY  2.00 20.00   FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0006 0448200000-E 310  8 LF  220.00 1760.00   15" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0007 0448300000-E 310  8 LF  225.00 1800.00   18" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0008 0448500000-E 310  16 LF  270.00 4320.00   30" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0009 1220000000-E 545  20 TON 77.00 1540.00   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0010 1297000000-E 607  500 SY  15.00 7500.00   MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH
1.5" DEPTH

0011 1330000000-E 607  100 SY  50.00 5000.00   INCIDENTAL MILLING

0012 1491000000-E 610  100 TON 88.00 8800.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

0013 1503000000-E 610  80 TON 95.00 7600.00   ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C

0014 1523000000-E 610  100 TON 95.00 9500.00   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C

0015 1575000000-E 620  15 TON 520.00 7800.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0016 1693000000-E 654  20 TON 274.00 5480.00   ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR

0017 2286000000-N 840  1 EA  4000.00 4000.00   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0018 2364000000-N 840  1 EA  1000.00 1000.00   FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD

0019 2374000000-N 840  1 EA  700.00 700.00   FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
TYPE E

0020 2396000000-N 840  1 EA  700.00 700.00   FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54

0021 2549000000-E 846  300 LF  48.00 14400.00   2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0022 2875000000-N 859  1 EA  4000.00 4000.00   CONVERT CB TO DI

0023 2995000000-N SP   1 EA  4000.00 4000.00   GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA)
CONVERT JB TO TBJB

0024 4455000000-N 1150  20 DAY 270.00 5400.00   FLAGGER

0025 4457000000-N SP  Lump Sum 100000.00   TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)

0026 4725000000-E 1205  3 EA  200.00 600.00   THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0027 4847010000-E 1205  250 LF  20.00 5000.00   POLYUREA LINES (4", 20 MILS)
HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS

0028 4891000000-E 1205  16 LF  14.50 232.00   GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205
24" THERMO LINE, 90 MILS

0029 4905000000-N 1253  14 EA  75.00 1050.00   SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0030 6000000000-E 1605  200 LF  2.45 490.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0031 6009000000-E 1610  20 TON 50.00 1000.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0032 6012000000-E 1610  12 TON 45.00 540.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0033 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 1200.00 600.00   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0034 6018000000-E 1620  50 LB  4.00 200.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0035 6021000000-E 1620 0.25 TON 1050.00 262.50   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0036 6030000000-E 1630  10 CY  3.00 30.00   SILT EXCAVATION



US 70 AT SR 1476 (FAIRGROVE CH RD.)

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON,  NC   

MAR 09, 2021 03:50 PM CATAWBA 2:00 PM 4 /  5 001

44549.3.1 MAR 09 2021 DL00209

TIP NO 0.150 MISS-4912BO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, SIGNALS, CONC. CURB & ISLANDS, MKGS.

0037 6036000000-E 1631  2,000 SY  2.25 4500.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0038 6042000000-E 1632  60 LF  5.00 300.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0039 6071010000-E SP   50 LF  6.50 325.00   WATTLE

0040 6071020000-E SP   10 LB  8.00 80.00   POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0041 6084000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 2300.00 1150.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0042 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 100.00 50.00   MOWING

0043 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  4.00 200.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0044 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1100.00 275.00   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0045 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  6.00 300.00   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0046 6108000000-E 1665 0.5 TON 1100.00 550.00   FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0047 6117000000-N SP   5 EA  500.00 2500.00   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0048 7060000000-E 1705  1,370 LF  3.00 4110.00   SIGNAL CABLE

0049 7120000000-E 1705  5 EA  715.00 3575.00   VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)

0050 7144000000-E 1705  1 EA  1500.00 1500.00   VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)

0051 7180000000-N 1706  3 EA  135.00 405.00   BACKPLATE

0052 7216000000-N 1705  7 EA  220.00 1540.00   MODIFY EXT VEHIC SIGNL HD

0053 7264000000-E 1710  240 LF  6.00 1440.00   MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")

0054 7288000000-E 1715  25 LF  33.50 837.50   PAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1 CONDUIT, 2")

0055 7300000000-E 1715  110 LF  8.00 880.00   UNPAVED TRENCH (***********)
(1 CONDUIT, 2")

0056 7324000000-N 1716  2 EA  340.00 680.00   JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)

0057 7360000000-N 1720  1 EA  1875.00 1875.00   WOOD POLE

0058 7372000000-N 1721  4 EA  665.00 2660.00   GUY ASSEMBLY

0059 7420000000-E 1722  3 EA  675.00 2025.00   2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD

0060 7444000000-E 1725  113 LF  10.00 1130.00   INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

0061 7456000000-E 1726  1,120 LF  1.80 2016.00   LEAD-IN CABLE(********)
(14-2)

0062 7636000000-N 1745  2 EA  375.00 750.00   SIGN FOR SIGNALS

0063 7684000000-N 1750  1 EA  2400.00 2400.00   SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION

0064 7756000000-N 1751  1 EA  14000.00 14000.00   CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD

0065 7780000000-N 1751  10 EA  120.00 1200.00   DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)

0066 7901000000-N 1753  1 EA  492.00 492.00   CABINET BASE EXTENDER

 

    TOTAL 856970.00   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 856970.00   ROADWAY ITEMS



US 70 AT SR 1476 (FAIRGROVE CH RD.)

   

MAR 09, 2021 03:50 PM CATAWBA 2:00 PM 5 /  5 001

44549.3.1 MAR 09 2021 DL00209

TIP NO 0.150 MISS-4912BO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, SIGNALS, CONC. CURB & ISLANDS, MKGS.

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  298289.90   T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.

     2  344099.50   KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

     3  354444.44   HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC

     4  856970.00   TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC


